South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 18, 2024, 10:24:47 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*4736 (Rat #0227, Act #0424 of 2002) General Bill, By Harvin and J. Young
Summary: Clarendon County School District No. 1 Board of Trustees authorized to issue general obligation bonds

A BILL TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 OF CLARENDON COUNTY TO ISSUE
GENERAL OBLIGATIONS BONDS OF THE DISTRICT UP TO ITS CONSTITUTIONAL DEBT LIMIT TO FUND AN
OPERATING DEFICIT AND CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES; TO PRESCRIBE THE CONDITIONS UNDER
WHICH THE BONDS MAY BE ISSUED AND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THE PROCEEDS MAY BE EXPENDED; AND
TO MAKE PROVISION FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE BONDS.

02/14/02
02/14/02
02/27/02
02/28/02
02/28/02
03/01/02
03/05/02
03/13/02
03/13/02
03/14/02
03/21/02
03/28/02
04/16/02
04/16/02
10/11/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Clarendon Delegation HJ-11

Delegation report: Favorable Clarendon Delegation HJ-90

Read second time HJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-11
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
Read third time and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 227

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 03/28/02

Copies available

Act No. 424

Page 1 of 1



