## South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 10:24:47 pm

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

## H\*4736 (Rat #0227, Act #0424 of 2002) General Bill, By Harvin and J. Young

Summary: Clarendon County School District No. 1 Board of Trustees authorized to issue general obligation bonds A BILL TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 OF CLARENDON COUNTY TO ISSUE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS BONDS OF THE DISTRICT UP TO ITS CONSTITUTIONAL DEBT LIMIT TO FUND AN OPERATING DEFICIT AND CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES; TO PRESCRIBE THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE BONDS MAY BE ISSUED AND THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THE PROCEEDS MAY BE EXPENDED; AND

TO MAKE PROVISION FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE BONDS.

02/14/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
02/14/02	House	Referred to Clarendon Delegation HJ-11
02/27/02	House	Delegation report: Favorable Clarendon Delegation HJ-90
02/28/02	House	Read second time HJ-10
02/28/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-11
03/01/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
03/05/02	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
03/13/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/13/02	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
03/14/02	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-9
03/21/02		Ratified R 227
03/28/02		Became law without Governor's signature
04/16/02		Effective date 03/28/02
04/16/02		Copies available
10/11/02		Act No. 424